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Note: Q.2c, 8, 10 and 15-17 should be cited as a USA Today/Gallup poll.

Results are based on telephone interviews conducted October 14-17 and October 21-24, 2010, with a random
sample of —3,051—adults, aged 18+, living in the continental U.S., selected using random-digit dial sampling.

For results based on the total sample of national adults, one can say with 95% confidence that the margin of
error is £2 percentage points.

For results based on the sample of —2,746-- registe



Would you say you will definitely vote for the (Republican/Demaocrat), or is it possible you would change
your mind between now and the election?

BASED ON -2,746—REGISTERED VOTERS

Definitely Could Other/ Total
vote change  No preference | ““swing’ voters
REGISTERED VOTERS
2010 Oct 14-17, 21-24 67 25 8 33
2006 Oct 6-8 62 34 6 40
2002 Oct 21-22 52 39 9 48
2002 Oct 3-6 54 37 9 46
2002 May 28-29 45 46 9 55
REPUBLICAN VOTERS
2010 Oct 14-17, 21-24 76 24 -- 24
2006 Oct 6-8 60 40 -- 40
2002 Oct 21-22 61 39 -- 39
2002 Oct 3-6 63 37 -- 37
2002 May 28-29 48 52 -- 52
DEMOCRATIC VOTERS
2010 Oct 14-17, 21-24 68 32 -- 32
2006 Oct 6-8 71 29 -- 29
2002 Oct 21-22 54 46 -- 46
2002 Oct 3-6 56 44 -- 44
2002 May 28-29 51 49 -- 49

SUMMARY TABLE: COMBINED RESPONSES (Q.2/2a/Q.2b)

Voting Voting
Definitely Democratic Republican  Definitely
vote could could vote

Democratic change change Republican




